HOME OF THE

KNIG

Union Community School District Communication Flowchart

It should be noted if the concern involves the ethical
behavior of the employee or if the safety of an
individual is compromised, the concern can be
initially directed to the employee’s immediate
supervisor.

If after speaking with the involved employee the
issue has not been resolved, the individual may bring
the concern to the employee’s immediate supervisor.
Depending on the severity of the situation, the chain
of communication may continue from immediate
supervisor to superintendent and then to the board
of education.

The Union Community School District recognizes
that situations may arise where parents, community
members, or co-workers have concerns that need to
be addressed. We strongly believe that all concerns
are best dealt with using open communication and
should be discussed by first talking with the involved
employee directly. This guide outlines the proper
chain of communication for addressing concerns.
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Athletic Director
Michael Bruns (UHS)
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Pat Hogan (UMS)
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Derek Weber (DG)
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Bus Drivers

Custodians &
Maintenance

Transportation Director
John Mix

j_mix@union.k12.ia.us

Maintenance Director
John Mix

j_mix@union.k12.ia.us

Superintendent

John Howard
j_howard@union.k12.ia.us

Board of Education

Tech
Support

Technology Director

Korina Carlson
k_carlson@union.k12.ia.us

Pat Breitbach
p_breitbach@union.k12.ia.us

Business

Food Service Office

Business Manager

Kim Lubbert
k_lubbert@union.k12.ia.us

Food Service Director

Cara Glenn
c_glenn@union.k12.ia.us

Corey Lorenzen (Board President)

c_lorenzen@union.k12.ia.us
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